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Incriminating documents relating to the 
case were seized by the CBJ in a raid on 
a Delhi businessman's house recently in 
Delhi. Beside J cash amounting to over 
Rs. 11 lakhs and 11 gold biscuits of 10 
tolas each bearing London markings and 
Jewellery valued more than Rs. 2 Iakhs were 
recovered by CBI and later on at their 
instance were seized by the Income Tax and 
Customs authoritics. 

Sarvashri L.K. Kaul, re ident of B-2/25, 
Ashok Vihar, Phase II N. Delhi, Karanjit 
Singh alias Kenni resident of C-34, Gr ater 
Kailash Part I, New Delhi and Dar han La1 
Arora re ident of Ludhiana have 0 far been 
arrested. 

Upgradation Catering Department 
in N .F. Railway 

1869. SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI: 
Will the Minister of RAlLWAYS be pleased 
to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that upgradation 
is not awarded to Catering Department in 
N.F. Railway; 

(b) if 0, the reasons therefor; 

(c) what is the upgradation policy 
pursued by the Ministry; and 

(d) the detail thereof, 1 category-wise? 

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS 
(SHRI A.B.A GHANI KHAN CHAU .. 
DHURT): (a) and (b) Orders regarding 
restructuring of certain categories of Com-
mercial ( atering) Staff 011 all the Railways 
(including N.F Railway) providing for 
higher grade /improved percentage distribu-
tion of posts have been issued on 29.7.83. 

(c) The different c~ dres are reviewed 
from time to time with a view to providing 
improved avenues of promotion and career 
prospects to the staff, keeping in view the 
administrative requirements. The policy is 
uniformly applicable to all categories of 
staff. 

(d) The details of restructuring done 
for Commercial (Catering) staff on the 
Railways on the basis of orders of 29,7.83, 
are given below:-

----------------------.- - -

Category Existing Scales 
(Rs.) 

Revised Designa-
tion 

Revised scale 
of pay (Rs.) 

% age of 
posts 

COMMERCIAL (CATERING DEPTT.) 

l. As tt. Cook Gr. III 
Asstt. Cook Gr. I 
Cook Grade III 
Cook Grade II 

Cook Grade I 

2. Masaleht/Waiters/ 
S.!rvers/Bearers 

3. Head Waiters/H~ad Bearers 

200-240 
210-270 
225-308 
260-400 

330-480 

196-232 
200-240 

220-270 

Progress in Widening of National 

Higbway No.1 

1870. SHRI R.L. BHATIA: Will 
the Minister of SHIPPIN G AND TRANS-
PORT be pleased to state: 

(a) further progress made in wideni ng 
of National Highway No. I-G.T. Road in 
Punjab; 

Asstt. Cook 
Cook 
Sr. Cook 
Head/Master 
COok 

210-270 
260400 
330-480 
380.560 

Masa1chi/ 200-250 
Waiters/Server / 
Bearers 

Head Waiters/ 
Head Bearers 

210-270 
225-308 

45 
25 
20 
10 

60 
40 

(b) whether Punjab Government have 
urged the necessity of four-Ianing the entire 
stretch of this road from Haryana border 
upto Pakistan border in view of the high 
traffic densit}' on this road ; 

(c) whether a series of fatal road acci-
dents are taking plaee on this road and 
there is demand from public for four 
laning it ; 




