Incriminating documents relating to the case were seized by the CBI in a raid on a Delhi businessman's house recently in Delhi. Besides, cash amounting to over Rs. 11 lakhs and 11 gold biscuits of 10 tolas each bearing London markings and Jewellery valued more than Rs. 2 lakhs were recovered by CBI and later on at their instance were seized by the Income Tax and Customs authorities.

Sarvashri L.K. Kaul, resident of B-2/25, Ashok Vihar, Phase II N. Delhi, Karanjit Singh alias Kenni resident of C-34, Greater Kailash Part I, New Delhi and Darshan Lal Arora resident of Ludhiana have so far been arrested.

## Upgradation Catering Department in N.F. Railway

1869. SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that upgradation is not awarded to Catering Department in N.F. Railway;

- (b) if so, the reasons therefor;
- (c) what is the upgradation policy pursued by the Ministry; and
  - (d) the detail thereof, category-wise?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI A.B.A GHANI KHAN CHAU-DHURI): (a) and (b) Orders regarding restructuring of certain categories of Commercial (Catering) Staff on all the Railways (including N.F Railway) providing for higher grades/improved percentage distribution of posts have been issued on 29.7.83.

- (c) The different cadres are reviewed from time to time with a view to providing improved avenues of promotion and career prospects to the staff, keeping in view the administrative requirements. The policy is uniformly applicable to all categories of staff.
- (d) The details of restructuring done for Commercial (Catering) staff on the Railways on the basis of orders of 29,7.83, are given below:—

	Category	Existing Scales (Rs.)	Revised Designa- tions	Revised scale of pay (Rs.)	% age of posts
	COMMERCIAL (C	ATERING DEPT	(T.)		
1.	Asstt. Cook Gr. III	200-240	Asstt. Cook	210-270	45
	Asstt. Cook Gr. I	210-270	Cook	260 400	25
	Cook Grade III	225-308	Sr. Cook	330-480	20
	Cook Grade II	260-400	Head/Master Cook	380-560	10
	Cook Grade I	330-480			
2.	Masalcht/Waiters/ Servers/Bearers	196-232 200-240	Masalchi/ Waiters/Servers Bearers	200-250	_
3.	Head Waiters/Head Be	earers 220-270	Head Waiters/ Head Bearers	210-270 225-308	60 40

## Progress in Widening of National Highway No. 1

1870. SHRI R.L. BHATIA: Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANS-PORT be pleased to state:

- (a) further progress made in widening of National Highway No. 1-G.T. Road in Punjab;
- (b) whether Punjab Government have urged the necessity of four-laning the entire stretch of this road from Haryana border upto Pakistan border in view of the high traffic density on this road;
- (c) whether a series of fatal road accidents are taking place on this road and there is demand from public for four laning it;